

No. 15993

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

GERTRUDE L. BRAWNER,

Appellant,

vs.

PEARL ASSURANCE COMPANY, LTD., *et al.*,

Appellees.

Appeal From the United States District Court for the
Southern District of California, Central Division.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

ANGUS C. MCBAIN,
MCBAIN & MORGAN,

639 South Spring Street,
Los Angeles 14, California,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

JUL 26 1958

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
I.	
Introductory	1
II.	
As to Chapters I and II of appellant's opening brief—jurisdiction	1
III.	
As to Chapter III of appellant's opening brief—statement of the case	2
IV.	
As to Chapters IV, V and VI of appellant's opening brief.....	6
V.	
As to Chapter VII of appellant's opening brief—issues involved	6
VI.	
The District Court's orders and judgment are consistent with California law and supported by sound decisions.....	9
A. A review of pertinent California law.....	9
B. Attitude of federal courts when state law in doubt.....	11
C. The law in support of the District Court's judgment.....	11
D. There was no genuine dispute in material fact before the District Court	18
E. Appellant's motion for summary judgment was properly denied	19
Conclusion	21
Appendix:	
Affidavit of Angus C. McBain in opposition to plaintiff's motion for summary judgment.....	App. p. 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Alexandra Restaurant, Inc. v. New Hampshire Insurance Co., 273 App. Div. 436, 71 N. Y. S. 2d 515.....	8, 13
Beman v. Springfield F. & M. Ins. Co., 303 Ill. App. 554, 25 N. E. 2d 603.....	17
Buder v. Becker, 185 F. 2d 311.....	11
Citizens Insurance Company v. Foxbilt, Inc., 226 F. 2d 641....	11, 17
Draper v. Delaware, etc., 91 Atl. 206.....	17
Foley, et al. v. Manufacturers' and Builders' Fire Insurance Co., 152 N. Y. 131, 46 N. E. 318, 43 L. R. A. 664.....	13
Gifford v. Travelers Protective Association, 153 F. 2d 209.....	18
Larner v. Commercial Union Assur. Co., 127 Misc. 1, 215 N. Y. Supp. 151.....	17
Lorentz v. RKO Radio Pictures, 155 F. 2d 84, cert. den., 67 S. Ct. 81, 329 U. S. 727, 91 L. Ed. 629.....	19
Marshall Spinning Co. v. Travelers Fire Ins. Co., 325 Pa. 135, 188 Atl. 839.....	17
Palatine Insurance Co. v. O'Brien, 107 Md. 341, 68 Atl. 484....	18
People of the State of California v. United States, 235 F. 2d 647	11
Ramsdell v. Insurance Co., 197 Wis. 136, 221 N. W. 654.....	17
Schultz, etc. v. Home Insurance Co., 205 Ill. App. 297.....	17
Tauriello v. Aetna Insurance Co., 82 A. 2d 226.....	15, 17
Vierneisel v. Rhode Island Insurance Co., 77 Cal. App. 2d 229	8
Whitney Estate Co. v. Northern Assurance Co., 155 Cal. 521, 101 Pac. 911, 18 Ann. Cas. 512, 23 L. R. A. 123.....	10

RULES

PAGE

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 56(b) (28 U.S.C.A.) 18

STATUTES

Insurance Code, Sec. 250.....	9
Insurance Code, Sec. 301.....	9
Insurance Code, Sec. 2051	8, 10
Insurance Code, Sec. 2070.....	2
Insurance Code, Sec. 2071.....	2

TEXTBOOKS

1 Cooley's Briefs on Insurance (2d Ed.), p. 6.....	18
45 Corpus Juris Secundum, Sec. 915, p. 1010.....	7

No. 15993
